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Appendix F: Bandedge

Condition Antenna Modulation
TX_Frequency

(MHz)

Max.

Mark_freq

(MHz)

Ref_level

(dBm)

Spurious

level(dBm)
limit(dBm) Result

NVNT ANT1 802.11b 2412.00 2399.488 6.842 -43.472 -23.158 Pass

NVNT ANT1 802.11b 2462.00 2485.984 6.892 -53.125 -23.108 Pass

NVNT ANT1 802.11g 2412.00 2399.152 0.221 -33.496 -29.779 Pass

NVNT ANT1 802.11g 2462.00 2483.536 -0.516 -47.538 -30.516 Pass

NVNT ANT1 802.11n(HT20) 2412.00 2399.488 -0.643 -32.889 -30.643 Pass

NVNT ANT1 802.11n(HT20) 2462.00 2483.920 -0.543 -44.870 -30.543 Pass

NVNT ANT1 802.11n(HT40) 2422.00 2398.968 -3.286 -36.206 -33.286 Pass

NVNT ANT1 802.11n(HT40) 2452.00 2483.544 -3.374 -38.964 -33.374 Pass

Remark:1. Regarding the spurious emissions from 30MHz to 26.5GHz, the cable lose have been set in

the 'offset' of the Spectrum Analyzer during the test.
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Appendix G: Spurious Emission

Test Mode Antenna Frequency[MHz]
Freq. Range

[Mhz]

Ref. Level

[dBm]

Result

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]
Verdict

11B Ant1 2412 0~Reference 6.38 6.38 --- PASS

11B Ant1 2412 30~1000 6.38 -68.26 ≤-23.62 PASS

11B Ant1 2412 1000~26500 6.38 -45.54 ≤-23.62 PASS

11B Ant1 2437 0~Reference 5.28 5.28 --- PASS

11B Ant1 2437 30~1000 5.28 -68.07 ≤-24.72 PASS

11B Ant1 2437 1000~26500 5.28 -45.39 ≤-24.72 PASS

11B Ant1 2462 0~Reference 5.08 5.08 --- PASS

11B Ant1 2462 30~1000 5.08 -68.35 ≤-24.92 PASS

11B Ant1 2462 1000~26500 5.08 -45.8 ≤-24.92 PASS

11G Ant1 2412 0~Reference 2.47 2.47 --- PASS

11G Ant1 2412 30~1000 2.47 -68.5 ≤-27.53 PASS

11G Ant1 2412 1000~26500 2.47 -53.64 ≤-27.53 PASS

11G Ant1 2437 0~Reference 2.75 2.75 --- PASS

11G Ant1 2437 30~1000 2.75 -68.62 ≤-27.25 PASS

11G Ant1 2437 1000~26500 2.75 -53.56 ≤-27.25 PASS

11G Ant1 2462 0~Reference 1.82 1.82 --- PASS

11G Ant1 2462 30~1000 1.82 -68.5 ≤-28.18 PASS

11G Ant1 2462 1000~26500 1.82 -53.83 ≤-28.18 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2412 0~Reference 2.40 2.40 --- PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2412 30~1000 2.40 -68.54 ≤-27.6 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2412 1000~26500 2.40 -53.77 ≤-27.6 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2437 0~Reference 2.56 2.56 --- PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2437 30~1000 2.56 -68.34 ≤-27.44 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2437 1000~26500 2.56 -52.93 ≤-27.44 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2462 0~Reference 1.73 1.73 --- PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2462 30~1000 1.73 -68.12 ≤-28.27 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2462 1000~26500 1.73 -53.67 ≤-28.27 PASS

11N40SISO Ant1 2422 0~Reference -2.20 -2.20 --- PASS

11N40SISO Ant1 2422 30~1000 -2.20 -62.82 ≤-32.2 PASS

11N40SISO Ant1 2422 1000~26500 -2.20 -53.59 ≤-32.2 PASS

11N40SISO Ant1 2437 0~Reference -1.59 -1.59 --- PASS

11N40SISO Ant1 2437 30~1000 -1.59 -61.56 ≤-31.59 PASS

11N40SISO Ant1 2437 1000~26500 -1.59 -54.07 ≤-31.59 PASS

11N40SISO Ant1 2452 0~Reference -1.38 -1.38 --- PASS

11N40SISO Ant1 2452 30~1000 -1.38 -59 ≤-31.38 PASS

11N40SISO Ant1 2452 1000~26500 -1.38 -53.47 ≤-31.38 PASS

Note:Regarding the spurious emissions from 30MHz to 26.5GHz, the cable lose have been set in the

'Input Correction' of the Spectrum Analyzer during the test.
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11B-Ant1-2412-0~Reference-PASS

11B-Ant1-2412-30~1000-PASS
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11B-Ant1-2412-1000~26500-PASS

11B-Ant1-2437-0~Reference-PASS
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11B-Ant1-2437-30~1000-PASS

11B-Ant1-2437-1000~26500-PASS
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11B-Ant1-2462-0~Reference-PASS

11B-Ant1-2462-30~1000-PASS
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11B-Ant1-2462-1000~26500-PASS

11G-Ant1-2412-0~Reference-PASS
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11G-Ant1-2412-30~1000-PASS

11G-Ant1-2412-1000~26500-PASS
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11G-Ant1-2437-0~Reference-PASS

11G-Ant1-2437-30~1000-PASS
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11G-Ant1-2437-1000~26500-PASS

11G-Ant1-2462-0~Reference-PASS
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11G-Ant1-2462-30~1000-PASS

11G-Ant1-2462-1000~26500-PASS
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11N20SISO-Ant1-2412-0~Reference-PASS

11N20SISO-Ant1-2412-30~1000-PASS
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11N20SISO-Ant1-2412-1000~26500-PASS

11N20SISO-Ant1-2437-0~Reference-PASS
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11N20SISO-Ant1-2437-30~1000-PASS

11N20SISO-Ant1-2437-1000~26500-PASS
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11N20SISO-Ant1-2462-0~Reference-PASS

11N20SISO-Ant1-2462-30~1000-PASS
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11N20SISO-Ant1-2462-1000~26500-PASS

11N40SISO-Ant1-2422-0~Reference-PASS
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11N40SISO-Ant1-2422-30~1000-PASS

11N40SISO-Ant1-2422-1000~26500-PASS
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11N40SISO-Ant1-2437-0~Reference-PASS

11N40SISO-Ant1-2437-30~1000-PASS
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11N40SISO-Ant1-2437-1000~26500-PASS

11N40SISO-Ant1-2452-0~Reference-PASS
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11N40SISO-Ant1-2452-30~1000-PASS

11N40SISO-Ant1-2452-1000~26500-PASS

---END---
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